Rules) of the Company, its subsidiaries and their respective associates (as defined in the Listing
Rules) nor parties acting in concert with any of them, at the Placing Price of HK$1.78 per Placing
Share.

*  For identification purpose only

— 2 —

The Board is also pleased to announce that all the conditions of the Subscription Agreement,
including, among other things, the SFC Executive having granted the SFC Waiver, have been
fulfilled and the Subscription was completed on 12 November 2010 where 150,000,000 Subscription
Shares were allotted and issued to the Vendors at the Subscription Price of HK$1.78 per Subscription
Share (equivalent to the Placing Price) pursuant to the General Mandate. The Company received net
proceeds of approximately HK$264,000,000 from the Subscription.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company prior to and upon completion
of the Placing and the Subscription:

Existing shareholding
(as at the date

of this announcement)

Shareholding immediately
after the Placing

but before the Subscription

Shareholding immediately
after the Placing

and the Subscription
Notes No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Non-Public Shareholders
Uniocean 1 490,779,280 42.46 370,167,280 32.02 490,779,280 37.58
Mr. Shum 2 49,933,558 4.32 20,545,558 1.78 49,933,558 3.82

Vendors and parties acting
in concert Subtotal 540,712,838 46.78 390,712,838 33.80 540,712,838 41.40

Integrated Asset Management
(Asia) Limited 3 80,000,000 6.92 80,000,000 6.92 80,000,000 6.13

Non-Public Subtotal 620,712,838 53.70 470,712,838 40.72 620,712,838 47.53

Public Shareholders
The Placees — — 150,000,000 12.98 150,000,000 11.49
Other Public 535,140,536 46.30 535,140,536 46.30 535,140,536 40.98

Total 1,155,853,374 100.00 1,155,853,374 100.00 1,305,853,374 100.00

Notes

1.	 Uniocean is owned as to 64% by Tong Shiu Ming, 15% by Mr. Shum, 15% by Mr. Shum Ho, Neo, 5%
by Wu Hong Cho and 1% by Cen Ziniu (Mr. Shum and Shum Ho, Neo are sons of Shum Siu Hung and
Tong Shiu Ming).

2.	 Mr. Shum is an executive Director and a director and a shareholder (see Note 1) of Uniocean.

3.	 Integrated Asset Management (Asia) Limited (“Integrated Asset”) is owned as to 100% by Yam Tak
Cheung who is deemed to be the controlling shareholder of Integrated Asset.

By order of the Board
Shum Siu Hung

Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 November 2010

— 3 —

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Shum Siu Hung, Mr. Lawrence Shum